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DESCRIPTION OF SHEET

ROADWAY STANDARD DRAWINGS (32)

PAVEMENT
PAVEMENT
EROSION C
GUARDRAIL
GUARDRAIL
GUARDRAIL
GUARDRAIL
GUARDRAIL
GUARDRAIL
GUARDRAIL
GUARDRAIL
STANDARD
STANDARD
STANDARD
STANDARD
STANDARD
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CROSS SECTIONS (65)2A

SR 7
FRONTAGE

ROAD

OFFICE PARK DRIVE
LYLES DRIVE
BARRON STREET

DETOUR
LYLES EXT

ENSION

TOTAL SHEETS (208) A2AA\

12-01-99

03-01-02
03-01-02
03-01-02
03-01-02
12-01-99

12-01-99

03-01-02
03-01-02

03-01-02

03-01-02

PM-1
PM-6
EC-1
GR-1
GR-1A
GR-1B
GR-1C
CGR-4
GR-4A
TGR-2
GR-HW
SN-3A
SN-3B
SN-4
SN-4A
SN-4B
SN-6A
SN-8C
TCP-1
TCP-15
PI-1
JB-1
JB-2
MI-2
[G-1
[G-2
GI-1
GI-1A
SS-2
B-9
FE-1
uD-1

6120
6125
6140
6180
6181
6182
6183
6194
6195
6200
6202
6223
6224
6225
6226
62271
6230
6236
6250
6264
6300
6302
6304
6309
6314
6315
6316
6317
6322
6325
6328
6331

9001-9020
9021-9037 /A
9038-9040 /\
9041-9047 /\
9048-9049 /\
9050-9064 /\

9065 A2\

STATE

PROJECT NO.

Al MIss.

SP-0019-02(254)
MDA-0019-02(053)

TWB

TWB

RENUMBERED XS SHEETS

PROJECT SPLIT

REVISION

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DETAILED INDEX

PROJ. NO.: SP-0@19-02(854) A
MDA-@019-02(853) A\

COUNTY : LAFAYETTE

WORKING NUMBER

DI-2

10/21/15] EROSION CONTROL SHEET CHANGES

05/20/15

07/22/14

DATE

FILENAME: DI_SH.DGN
DESIGN TEAM___ GARVER  CHECKED____TWB _ DATE_OCT 2015

3

SHEET NUMBER




PROJECT NO.
1st O.REV. N =
GENERAL NOTES :

MDA-0019-02(053)

1. THE LOCATION AND SPACING OF SIGNS, SHOWN ON THE TRAFFIC CONTROL PLANS, ARE APPROXIMATE AND MAY BE ADJUSTED
AS NECESSARY TO FIT FIELD CONDITIONS.

ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES ON THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH PART VI OF THE MUTCD (LATEST EDITION).
ALL PLASTIC DRUMS SHALL HAVE A BALLASTING COLLAR MADE FROM RECYCLED TRUCK TIRES OR OTHER SUITABLE MATERIAL.
257. SHRINKAGE FACTOR USED IN THE EARTHWORK CALCULATIONS IS FOR DESIGN ESTIMATING PURPOSES ONLY.

oo W N

ALL PIPE JOINTS ARE TO BE WRAPPED IN 24-INCH WIDE TYPE V GEOTEXTILE FABRIC. ALL PICKUP HOLES ARE TO BE PLUGGED
WITH PLASTIC INSERTS AND BITUMINOUS SEALER TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE ENGINEER. (NOT A SEPARATE PAY ITEM)

6. VOIDS CREATED BY THE REMOVAL OF, BUT NOT LIMITED TO POSTS, CONCRETE ANCHORS, AND FOOTINGS SHALL BE
BACKFILLED AND TAMPED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 203 OF THE MISSISSIPPI STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD
AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION.

7. UTILITIES ON THE DRAWINGS ARE SHOWN IN THEIR ORIGINAL LOCATION BASED UPON THE BEST INFORMATION AVAILABLE TO
THE ENGINEER. UTILITIES THAT WERE FOUND TO BE IN CONFLICT WITH CONSTRUCTION HAVE BEEN RELOCATED. PERMITS ARE
ON FILE WITH THE DEPARTMENT SHOWING THE APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF UTILITIES RELOCATED WITHIN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY.
THE ENGINEER CAN NOT AND DOES NOT WARRANT THAT THIS INFORMATION IS COMPLETE OR ACCURATE. THE CONTRACTOR
MUST COORDINATE DIRECTLY WITH THE INVOLVED UTILITY OWNERS TO HAVE UNDERGROUND UTILITY LINES FIELD LOCATED
IN ADVANCE OF CONSTRUCTION.

8. FOR LIST OF PUBLIC UTILITIES, SEE WORKING NO. 3.
9. ALL POST LENGTHS FOR SIGNS SHALL BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

10. FLUORESCENT ORANGE SHEETING SHALL BE USED ON ALL CONSTRUCTION AND TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS EXCEPT FOR
THOSE DESIGNATED ON THE PLANS TO BE BLACK LEGEND AND BORDER ON WHITE BACKGROUND.

11. ALL DIMENSIONS AND SPACINGS FOR BRIDGE RAIL CONNECTORS SHALL BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD BY THE CONTRACTOR
PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

12. ROADWAY SICGNS THAT ARE IN CONFLICT WITH CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT SHALL BE REMOVED AND RELOCATED BY
THE CONTRACTOR AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, THE COST OF WHICH SHALL BE ABSORBED IN OTHER ITEMS BID.

13. REMOVAL OF RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS THAT ARE IN CONFLICT WITH REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION IS NOT CONSIDERED A
SEPARATE PAY ITEM. COST TO BE ABSORBED IN OTHER ITEMS BID.

PLAN
ROADWAY DESIGN DIVISION
MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

14, REMOVAL OF OBJECT MARKERS IS NOT CONSIDERED A SEPARATE PAY ITEM, AND SHALL BE ABSORBED IN OTHER ITEMS BID.

15, THE EROSION CONTROL DEVICES REFERENCED IN THESE PLANS ARE A MINIMUM REQUIREMENT. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY
OF THE CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE THAT SILT DOES NOT LEAVE THE RIGHT OF WAY OR CONTAMINATE WATERS OF THE U. S.
DURING CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT AN EROSION CONTROL PLAN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
WORK AND MAINTAIN THE PLAN DURING CONSTRUCTION. ANY ADDITIONAL SILT BASINS NOT SHOWN IN THE PLANS SHALL
BE INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACTOR’S EROSION CONTROL PLAN PRIOR TO SUBMITTING FOR APPROVAL.

le. TEMPORARY STRIPING SHALL CONFORM TO FINISHED STRIPE SPECIFICATIONS FOR ALIGNMENT, NEATNESS, AND STRAIGHTNESS.

17, ALL ITEMS OF WORK ASSOCIATED WITH THE INSTALLATION OF A CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE SHALL BE ABSORBED IN
OTHER ITEMS OF WORK.

18. ERECTION DATES ARE TO BE LEGIBLY WRITTEN ON THE BACK OF ALL SIGNS WITH A SANFORD MEANSTREAK WATERPROOF
FORMULA PERMANENT MARKING STICK.

19. IF COLORS ARE USED ON PLAN/PROFILE SHEETS, THEY ARE INTENDED TO VISUALLY EASE THE LOCATION OF ELEMENTS FOR
USERS OF THESE DRAWINGS. ALTHOUGH THE INTENT IS TO CATEGORIZE EVERYTHING AS EITHER EXISTING OR PROPOSED,
[T IS THE END USERS RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE ALL ELEMENTS ARE INTERPRETED CORRECTLY REGARDLESS OF COLOR.

20.SEE BRIDGE PLANS FOR DETAILED INDEX SHEET(S), ESTIMATED AND SUMMARY OF QUANTITY SHEETS, AND EROSION
CONTROL SHEETS.

21. BIDDERS ARE ADVISED THAT HARD COPIES OF ANY ADDENDA FOR THIS PROJECT WILL NO LONGER BE MAILED. ALL ADDENDA
FOR THIS PROJECT WILL BE POSTED TO WWW.MDOT.MS.GOV UNDER THE PROPOSAL ADDENDA COLUMN. IT IS THE BIDDER’S
RESPONSIBILITY TO CHECK AND SEE IF ANY ADDENDA HAVE BEEN POSTED FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT CONTRACT
ADMINISTRATION DIVISION AT ©601-359-7700 FOR ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING ELECTRONIC ADDENDA.

FURTHER THAN TEN (@) FEET OUTSIDE THE CONSTRUCTION LIMITS WHEN ANY CLOSER TO THE STREAM THAN FIFTY (50)
FEET FROM THE TOP OF THE BANKS.

22.THE CLEARING LIMITS ADJACENT TO THE STREAM(S) AT BURNEY AND BAILEY BRANCH CREEKS WILL BE LIMITED TO NO <
=

~| MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

23.WORK ON STRUCTURES FOR THIS PROJECT REQUIRES EXCAVATION IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF TRAFFIC AND ADJACENT GENERAL NOTES
PROPERTIES. THEREFORE, THE RISK OF A FAILURE OCCURRING DURING EXCAVATION REQUIRES THAT EXTREME CAUTION BE
EXERCISED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PLACING WHAT BRACING, SHORING, OR GROUND SUPPORT
SYSTEM THAT IS DEEMED NECESSARY TO PREVENT A FAILURE AND PROTECT THE PERSONS WORKING NEAR THE EXCAVATION,
THE PUBLIC THAT MAY BE ABOVE THE EXCAVATION OR ANY STRUCTURES ADJACENT TO THE EXCAVATION. ALL COSTS FOR
DESIGNING, DRAWING, AND CONSTRUCTING THE FACILITY SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE PRICE BID FOR CONTRACT ITEMS.

PROJECT SPLIT
REVISION

24.BRIDGE DECKS SHALL BE GROOVED AND BRIDGE JOINTS TO BE SEALED BEFORE THE ROADWAY IS OPENED TO TRAFFIC. PROJ. NO.: SP-0019-02(054) A\
MDA-0@@19-02(353) A\ WORKING NUMBER
M?25.ANY REFERENCE TO PROJECT NUMBER STP-@@19-02(@49)1S TO BE UNDERSTOOD THAT SP-0@19-02(@54) AND MDA-@@19-02(@53) COUNTY : LAFAYETTE GN-1

ARE THE CORRECT PROJECT NUMBERS. T ENAME- DI <F.DCN SFEET NUVBER

DESIGN TEAM GARVER CHECKED TWB DATE__ @7/14 4
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01/22/14
DATE






